

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14382 Version: 0 Name: 2003 King Birthday Celebration.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/18/2002 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 11/18/2002 Final action: 11/18/2002

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$30,000.00 within the 2002 General Fund authorizing the County

Executive to execute an agreement with the Southern Christian Leadership Conference for funding of

the 2003 King Birthday Celebration at a cost to the County not to exceed \$60,000.00.

Sponsors: Ronald E. Finley

Indexes: GENERAL FUND, Southern Christian Leadership, TRANSFER

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2002	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$30,000.00 within the 2002 General Fund authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with the Southern Christian Leadership Conference for funding of the 2003 King Birthday Celebration at a cost to the County not to exceed \$60,000.00.

RESOLUTION # 14382, November 18, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County and the Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) desire to enter into an agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, whereunder the County will pay \$60,000 to the SCLC to be used by SCLC for funding the 2003 King Birthday Celebration; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer within the 2002 General Fund is necessary to cover a portion of this funding; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made:

File #: 14382, Version: 0		

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>	
General Fund Legislature as a Whole				
001-0112 6080		Other Profe	essional S 320,000	Service
Division Managers 001 1201 6790		Other Cont	ractual S	ervices
001 1201 6430		Telephone \$2,500	Service l	Jtility
001 1201 8170		Other Equi	pment	\$1,500
Southern Christian Leadership Council				
001 5014 6789		F	Outside A Funding \$30,000	gency
	the County Legislature of Jackson nd that the County Executive is he ty; and,			
	at the Director of the Department on the agreement, to the exteannual budget.			
Effective Date: This Resolution s Legislature.	shall be effective immediately upor	n its passage	by a ma	jority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Certificate of Passage	County Counselor			
I hereby certify that the attach passed onNovemb The votes thereon were as follow	ed resolution, Resolution # 14382 per 18, 2002 by thes:	of Novembe e Jackson C	er 18, 200 County Le	l2 was duly gislature.
Yeas5	Nays1			
Abstaining0	Absent3			

File #: 14382, Version: 0				
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature			
Funds sufficient for this transfer a	are available from the source indicated below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 0112 6080 General Fund Legislature as a Whole Other Professional Services			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$30,000.00			
expenditure is chargeable and th	encumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the lere is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 5014 6789 General Fund Southern Christian Leadership Council Outside Agency Funding			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$30,000.00			
Remaining funds are subject to a	appropriation in the County's 2003 annual budget.			
Date	Director of the Department of Finance			